- plante moran CRESA

% REAL ESTATE CONSULTANTS

March 3, 2014

Ms. Lisa Abbey

Director of Business Services
Livonia Public Schools

15125 Farmington Road
Livonia, Ml 48154

RE: Contract Award Recommendation for Construction Bids
Cooper Upper Elementary School and Frost Middle School

Dear Ms. Abbey:

This letter transmits an update from Plante Moran Cresa (PMC) as it relates to the assignment to assist
and advise Livonia Public Schools (LPS) in its selection of Prime Contractors for the Projects listed above.
This update represents the mutual efforts of PMC, Barton Malow, SHW Group and LPS administration
and staff (the Bond Team) to present a framework in order to identify, evaluate and recommend Prime
Contractors firms for this Project. :

On February 4, 2014 Construction Documents were formally issued and made available.
An advertisement for bids was published in a local newspaper and also posted to the required
State of Michigan websites.

On February 20, 2014 over 100 bid proposals were received from 55 separate firms, and over the next
several days were reviewed to determine the budget implications. Interviews were held over the next
week and were attended by various members of the Bond Team.

Upon completion of the interviews, and after subsequent clarifications and discussions, the Bond Team
is recommending the firms listed in Barton Malow’s Award Recommendation Letter dated March 2,
2014 for contract award. Including hard construction, CM fees and costs, and construction contingency
dollars, the total Project award recommendation equals $9,114,965.00. This also includes several '
Alternates as detailed in the letter.

For the Prime Contractors, the costs for this work will be detailed in AIA Contract A132 — 2009 Standard
Form of Agreement between Owner and Contractor. The CM costs and fees will be detailed in
Amendment #01 to AIA — C132 — 2009 Standard Form of Agreement between Owner and Construction
Manager, both pending final review and approval by district legal counsel.

26300 Northwestern Highway, Scuthfield, Mi 48076 Tel 248.223.3500 Fax 242.223.3150 www.pmcresa.com



Ms. Lisa Abbey March 3, 2014
Livonia Public Schools Page 2

The Project Team is available at the Board’s convenience to answer any questions regarding bidding, the
proposals, interview process, or the recommendations of the Bond Team. Please direct all questions
through me via email.

Sincerely,

PLANTE MORAN CRESA

( .
Paul Theriault, PE, LEED AP '
Vice President

Enclosures: Budget Summary
Award Recommendation Letter
Summary of Costs
Bid Tabulations

plante moran cresa

z REAL ESTATE CONSULTANTS



COOPER AND FROST - BUDGET SUMMARY

Hard Construction

Building Budget Actual Variance
Cooper Upper Elementary S 3,857,708 | S 3,539,522 | S 318,186
Frost Middle $ 5680162 ]S 42049905 1475172
Totals ) 9,537,870 | 7,744,512 | S 1,793,358
CM Fees/Costs
Building Budget Actual Variance
Cooper Upper Elementary $ 308,617 | $ 292,178 | S 16,439
Frost Middle ) 454,413 | $§ 303,824 | S 150,589
Totals S 763,030} S 596,002 | § 167,028
Construction Contingency
Building Budget Actual Variance
Cooper Upper Elementary S 367,170 | $ 353,952 | $ 13,218
Frost Middie S 540,628 | $ 420,499 | $ 120,129
Totals S 907,798 | S. 774,451 | $ 133,347
Total Project Costs
Building Budget Actual Variance
Cooper Upper Elementary S 4,533,495 | S 4,185,652 | 347,843
Frost Middle S 6,675,203 | S 4,929,313 | $ 1,745,890
Totals $ 11,208,698 | $ 9,114,965 | $ 2,093,733

RIS 10T CRESA

HE gy f4TAST LINER L RKTS




March 2, 2014

Ms. Lisa Abbey

Director of Business Services
Livonia Public Schools

15125 Farmington Rd.
Livonia, Ml 48154

Subject:

Livonia Public Schools
2013 Bond Project -
Cooper Upper Elementary Renovations

Award

Dear Ms. Abbey,

Barton Malow Company and SHW Group have evaluated the bid proposals for the renovations at Cooper Upper Elementary School. A
bid review was conducted with the contractors listed below and everything was found fo be in order.
recommendation that the Livonia Public Schools Board of Education awards the following contracts as presented:

Barton Malow Recommendation Letter

for Cooper

Therefore, it is our

Amount
Base Bid Included
{including for PLM
Cooper Bid Category Vendor PLM Bonds) Bonds Alternates Total
042000  Masonry Work Heritage Contracting $73,500 $1,050 $73,500
051000  Steel Work Men of Steel $25,800 $780 $25,800
Precision Contracting
061000 Carpentry Work Group $241,000 $4,500 $14,300 $255,300
084000  Aluminum/Glazing Hewett Company Inc. $535,000 $5,350 $535,000
093000 Hard Tile Shores Tiles $9,758 NA $8,758
095000 Metal Studs/Ceilings Commercial Contracting $196,800 $1,500 $14,309 $211,108
Cohn's Commercial floor
096000  Carpet/Vinyi Floor covering $112,800 $800 $112,900
090000  Painting Work Classic Painting $53,815 $1,350 $13,000 566,915
Claridge Product &
101000 Visual Display Boards Equipment” $23,028 NA 83,612 $26,640
105000 Lockers Steel Equipment Company $43,600 $500 $43,600
Architectural Systems -
123000  Casework Group™® $166,400 $700 $14,000 $180,400
200593 Testing & Balancing International Testing**** $24,600 $600 $24,600
230000 Mechanicat Work Ecker Mechanical $1,380,000 $19,000 $1,380,000
Great Lakes Power
260000  Electrical Work and Lighting $594,000 $7.,000 $594,000
* Low for this building when adding alternates.
** 3rd bidder, lowest qualified bidder / bid plans and specs Prime
complete **** 2™ bidder due to not being specified and Contract
references total: $3,539,522
Barton Malow Company - 26500 American Drive - Southfield, M1 48034 « 2484365000 5 « 248.436.5001 f



This project was advertised in the local paper and state website during the month of February 2014. Sixty-one bids were received on
Thursday, February 20, 2014 at 12:00 p.m., however, six of those were late and were not opened. The project consists of interior
renovations to both schools. The projects came in under budget so all of the alternates, with the exception of E-1, are being presented
as well. The contraciors listed above are the low qualified bidders. Keep in mind that the intent is toc award the contractors that are
common to both Frost and Cooper as single combined contracts to those contractors.

The low bidder at bid opening for the masonry category (Zimmerman Masonry) missed some items in their bid and withdrew their bid
proposal. The low casework bidder (Mica Tech) did not bid pre-fabricated casework per the project specifications. The next bidder in
casework (Detroit Technical Equipment) bid pre-fabricated case work but excluded the plywood core doors and drawer fronts as well as
some of the specified hardware. The low bidder in testing and balancing was not specified and after reviewing with the engineering
team and commissioning agents there was no current school references, therefore the next bidder is being presented. Additionally any
contractor with NA for bond above was requested by the District not to include this amount in their award amount.

The following alternates are being approvéd for Cooper:

ALTERNATE A-1: Cooper— Remove chalk boards other than teaching wall and replace with new marker boards in classrooms as
noted on plans

ALTERNATE A-2: Cooper — Patch and paint the existing exterior metal fascia panels at the South and East ends of the building as
shown on the elevation drawings.

ALTERNATE A-3: Cooper — Remove existing operable pane! partition in Gymnasium 412 and add gymnasium divider curtain, add
acoustical ceiling panels in gym, patch and paint existing ceiling in gym.

ALTERNATE A-4: Cooper — Remove coat hooks and add cubbies in Classrooms 304, 305, 306, 307 and 308.

The projects will begin this spring and will be complete in the fall of 2014. This award recommendation is within the 2013 Bond Issue
Program. A bid summary and bid tabulation sheets are attached for review.

Please feel free to contact me at 586.615.1318 or steven.rewsrs @bartonmalow.com it you should have any questions or comments
regarding this award recommendation.

Sincerely,
BARTON MALOW COMPANY

Steven L. Bewens

Steven Rewers
Project Director

Copy: Scott Lone, Barton Malow Company
John Waldrop, SHW Group
File



March 2, 2014

Ms. Lisa Abbey

Director of Business Services
Livonia Public Schools

15125 Farmington Rd.
Livonia, M! 48154

Subject:

Livonia Public Schools
2013 Bond Project

Frost Middle School Renovations

Award

Dear Ms. Abbey,

Barton Malow Company and SHW Group have evaluated the bid proposals for the renovations at Frost Middle School. A bid review
was conducted with the contractors listed below and everything was found to be in order. Therefore, it is our recommendation that the

Barton Malow Recommendation Letter

for Frost

Livonia Public Schools Board of Education awards the following contracts as presented:

Amount
Base Bid included
(including for PLM
Frost Bid Category Vendor PLM Bonds) Bonds Alternates Total
042000 Masonry Work Efficient Design™* $67,510 $1,320 $67,510
051000 Steel Work Men of Steel $16,930 $500 $15,740 $32,670
061000 Carpentry Work Precision Contracting Group $228,000 $4,200 $1,200 $229,200
084000 Aluminum/Glazing Hewett Company inc. $380,500 $3,805 $380,500
093000  Hard Tile Shores Tile §772 NA $772
09500 Metal Studs/Ceilings Elkhorn Carpentry $259,294 $4,080 $259,294
Cohn's Commercial fioor
096000  Carpet/Vinyl Fioor covering $118,800 $900 $118,800
090000 Painting Work F & P Painting $65,000 $1,600 $65,000
101000 Visual Display Boards  Cig Jan Products* 528,983 NA $2,841 $31,824
105000 Lockers Steel Equipment Company $135,700 $1,500 $135,700
Architectural Systems
123000  Casework Group** $96,270 $400 $96,270
200593  Testing & Balancing International Testing™** $30,750 3750 $3,500 $34,250
230000 Mechanical Work Ecker Mechanical $1,790,000 $27,000 $99,200 $1,889,200
Metro Electric Engineering
260000 Electrical Work Technologies $864,000 $8,800 $864,000
* Low for this building when adding alternates.
** 3rd bidder, lowest qualified bidder / bid plans and specs Prime
complete *** 2nd low at opening, low bidder (Zimmerman) Contract
withdrew. **** 2nd bidder / due specs and references total: $4,204,890

Barton Malow Company -

26500 American Drive » Southfield, Mi48034 « 248.436.5000 p » 248.436.5061 ¢



This project was advertised in the local paper and state website during the month of February 2014, Sixty-one bids were received on
Thursday, February 20, 2014 at 12:00 p.m., however, six of those were late and were not opened. The project consisis of interior
renovations to both schools. The projects came in under budget so all of the alternates, with the exception of £-1, are being presented
as well. The contractors listed above are the low qualified bidders. Keep in mind that the intent is to award the contractors that are
common to both Frost and Cooper as single combined contract to those contractors.

The low bidder at bid opening for the masonry category (Zimmerman Masonry) missed some items in their bid and withdrew their bid
proposal. The low casework bidder (Mica Tech) did not bid pre-fabricated casework per the project specifications. The next bidder in
casework {Detroit Technical Equipment) bid pre-fabricated case work but excluded the plywood core doors and drawer fronts as well as
some of the specified hardware. The low bidder in testing and balancing was not specified and after reviewing with the engineering
team and commissioning agents there was no current school references. Therefore next bidder is being presented. Additionally any
contractor with NA for bond above was requested by the District not to include this amount in their award amount.

The following alternates are being approved for Frost:

ALTERNATE A-1: Frost — Remove chalk boards other than teaching wall and replace with new marker boards in classrooms as noted
on plans

ALTERNATE M-1: Frost - Remove and replace two RTU's and associated work at the LMC 059.

The projects will begin this spring and will be complete in the fall of 2014. This award recommendation is within the 2013 Bond Issue
Program. A bid summary and bid tabulation sheets are attached for review.

Please feel free to contact me at 586.615.1318 or steven.rewers @bartonmalow.com if you should have any questions or comments
regarding this award recommendation.

Sincerely,
BARTON MALOW COMPANY

Steven L. Bewens

Steven Rewers
Project Director

Copy: Scott Lone, Barton Malow Company
John Waldrop, SHW Group
File



Barton Malow Contrators Awarded Bids for Cooper

Livonia Public Schools

2013 Bond Issue Program
Cooper Upper Elementary School
Bid Package 1 Renovations
Revised 3/2/14

Hard Construction Costs:

Base Bid Amount
(Including PLM  included for
Cooper Bid Category Vendor Bonds) PLM Bonds Alternates Total
042000 Masonry Work Heritage Contracting $73,500 $1.050 $73,500
051000 Steel Work Wen of Steel $25,800 $780 $25,800
061000 Carpentry Work Precision Contracting Group $241,000 $4,500 $14,300 $255,300
084000 Aluminum/Glazing Hewett Company Inc. $535,000 $5,350 $535,000
083000 Hard Tile Shores Tiles $9,758 N/A $8,758
095000 Metal Studs/Ceilings Commercial Contracting $196,800 $1,500 514,308 $211,109
096000 Carpet/Vinyl Floor Cohn's Commercial floor covering $112,800 $800 $112,900
090000 Painting Work Classic Painting $53,915 $1,350 $13,000 $66,915
101000 Visual Display Boards Claridge Product & Equipment* $23,028 N/A $3,612 $26,640
105000 Lockers Steel Equipment Company $43,800 $500 $43,600
123000 Casework Architectural Systems Group™* $166,400 5700 $14,000 $180,400
200593 Testing & Balancing international Test & Balance**** $24,600 $600 $24,600
230000 Mechanical Work Ecker Mechanical $1,380,000 $18,000 $1,380,000
260000 Electrical Work Great Lakes Power and Lighting $594,000 $7,000 $594,000
Notes:
* Low for this building when adding alternates. Construction Contract total: $3,539,522
** L owest responsible bidder / bid plans and specs - complete
=+ 2™ hidder due to not being specified and references
N/A removed by district request
CM Fees and Costs Summer 2014 Cooper:
CM Labor: $191,855
Office Costs: $7,800
General Condition Costs: $26,622
Fee: $65,901
CM Cost Total: $292,178
TOTAL COST: $3.831,700
Contingency: $353,952

Project Totakl:

$4,185,652



Barton Malow Contrators Awarded Bids for Frost

Livonia Public Schools
2013 Bond Project

Frost Middle School

Bid Package 1 Renovations:
Revised 3/2/14

Hard Construction Costs:

Base Bid Amount
{including PLM  Included for
Frost Bid Category Vendor Bonds) PLM Bonds Alternates Total
042000 Masonry Work Efficient Design*** $67.510 $1,320 $67,510
051000 Steel Work Men of Steel $16,930 $500 $15.740 $32,670
061000 Carpeniry Work Precision Contracting Group $228,000 $4,200 $1,200 $226,200
084000 Aluminumy/Glazing Hewett Company inc. $380,500 $3,805 $380,500
093000 Hard Tile Shores Tile 8772 N/A §772
09500 Metal Studs/Ceilings Elkhorn Carpentry $259,294 $4.080 $259,294
086000 Carpet/Vinyi Floor Cohn's Commercial floor covering $118,800 $800 $118,800
090000 Painting Work F & P PRainting $65,000 $1,600 $65,000
101000 Visual Dispiay Boards Cig Jan Products* $28,983 N/A $2,841 $31,824
105000 Lockers Steel Equipment Company $135,700 $1,500 $135,700
123000 Casework Architectural Systems Group** $96,270 $400 $96,270
200593 Testing & Balancing International Test & Balance $30,750 $750 $3,500 $34,250
230000 Mechanical Work Ecker Mechanical $1,790,000 $27,000 $99,200  $1,889,200
Metro Electric Engineering
260000 Electrical Work Technologies $864,000 $8,600 $864,000
Notes:
* Low for this building when adding alternates. Prime Contract total: $4,204,990
** 3rd bidder lowest qualified bidder / bid plans and specs - complete
“** 2nd low at opening, low bidder (Zimmerman) withdrew.
N/A removed by district request
CM Fees and Costs Summer 2014 Frost:
CM Labor: $191,855
Office Costs: $7.800
General Condition Costs: $26,622
Fee: $77.547
CH Cost Total: $303,824
TOTAL COST: _ $4,508,814
Contingency: $420,499
Project Total: $4,929,313



Barton Malow Bid Tabulation

X g wnpuappy 850 "HINZ
i3 vy X |:g wnpusppy 9952-v69 (L1G)
Sed6e7 ty - ) X 11l unpuappy 2vasy IN ‘HoH
1edo0n 7y 000°122$ dedool) X |IBinsopIsi(y uey ' 052 xog
8d665 Ty X [:emnsopsiq eqiwey 3N sudieq 0612
804 1oy 000°9€¥S$ 000'8L2$ asoid| x |puog pig  uosew fopudS
Xx.. |ig E:n:wu,g | , 960 ms_m
334600 vy X g Wnpusppy e
iadoos By % T E:c.:wuvaﬁ B mm,,”&namewv.
Sad6on 7y | D0SE/% “adoo3| X [insopsia e) TR
550005 1V = X |minsopsig _m,___tamuv 59%]d UBPLIED 1286
) 801 1y G059V 1S 000'E88 asoidf X puog pig | Bunzenuop ebewen
X i wWnpusppy ﬁo ”ma
19doon) y-y X 1ig wnpuappy
“““ . o055 X [:} winpuappy 0020-256-118
.18d000) 2-y 055'G8% uedoop| x lansopsi uel) U epagy IsmonH
54600 1y x| [:eansosiq (el | uned sulg uonbBug 668s
18014 |-y 00.'6EL$ ov8'ss$ asoid|  x |spuog pig AIUOSEY UBWISWIWIZ
X |'C WnpUapDpY.
350065 b o Z E:v:mmms Y

,u.mmooo e

148d00)) |-y o - .|reinsopsig Lo one
2801 1V 0%esis | 0is'z98 pUod Pig  ubea eI
X € Wwnpuappy ww,,o ‘HW3

- 48d003 v X g wnpusppy
““““ 4adoo) gy X} wnpusppy 9661845 (¥82)
;1adoon z-y 000°L118 usdoon| x  i:ainsopsiq uel S1E8Y W dm Aaieus
16d007 [y X eunsopsiq [erpuey T ugoip £991s
18044 |-y 5516618 006'76$ asoid| x  cpuogplg SI0}IEUOD AHQ
SJUBWIWOD sojeaY pig pauiguion pig sseg

IO Asuoseyy goozZpo Aobeien

‘urd gOiZL ey
$102/02/2 oreq

suopeAOUSY 1adoon pue 1504 L# 'd'g
weifiold anss| puog £1.02
S[00YDS DHANG BILOAR



X |:€ wnpueppy 8G°0 ‘HINF
:16do0) p-y X+ |:g wnpueppy 9952-v69 (£L1G)
-18doo) g-y X |} wnpusppy 2v88p IN HoH
:1edoo) z-y 000°122%$ iedoop| x  [:@unsojsig ued| 05z xog
:1edoon |-y X |:24nso)osIq reyiured 3N auiydieq 0612
18014 |-y 000'9£v$ 000'81e$ asoi4| x  |:puog pig uosepy JAJIUIS

X |€ wnpusppy |ZAVRSTE
:adoo) ¥y X |:z wnpusppy
edoo) ¢-y X i1 wnpueppy 0020-255-L1S
118doo) 2-y 065'58$ adoon}] x  [:eansopsiq uel £988Y |IIBMOH
:ledoo) |-y X |:einsopsig [eyites | UnoD suld uoiublig §685
215014 |-y 00'6E1$ ov8'ss$ asoid| x  |:puog pig fiuoseyy ueunawwiz

X |:€ Wnpuappy 98°0 *HIND
118doo) vy X |2 wnpuappy
:18d000 £-Y X |:} wnpuappy 96€1-8.5 (vEL)
:18d009) 2-v 000°2L1$ uedoon! x  j:@unsojosig uey S1e8y IN ‘dml Agieus
uadood) |-y X |:einsojosiq reiwed '1Q 0JO 991G
18014 |-¥ 651'661$ 006'v6$ soid| x ['puog plg s401023U0) AHQ
sajeually pig pauiquod pig eseq

40 Aauosepy 0002v0 :Alobere)
‘wrd 00:21 Wil
vioz/02/e °eed

suoleAousY J1odoo) pue isold L# 'd'g
weiboid enss| puog £102
S100UOS 0lignd BIUOAIT

MojleN B
uolieg



€ Wnpusppy ‘HINT
:18doo?) $-v 2 wnpusppy
118doon £y :| wnpuappy
118doon Z-v 11edo0n :81ns0|osiq vel|
-18doo) |-y :81nso10siq felwe
804 |-y ‘18044 ‘puog pigd
'€ Wnpusppy HINT
:12d00?) -y 12 wnpusppy
:18d00) £-Y 1} wnpusppy
1adoon 2-v 18doo) :8INs0|osIq uel}
18doo) |-y ‘21nso|osI( [eliwed
18014 |-y ;1014 :puog pig
‘£ WNpusppy BEE]
wedoo) -y g wnpuappy
;1edoo) €y 1} wnpuappy
11adoo) g-v 1adoon :01ns0|osiQ ued|
r1edoo) |-y :ainsojosIq [eljiwed
15014 |-y ‘1s0i4 ‘puog pig
€ Wnpueppy ‘HAS
118doo) vy 12 wnpuappy
119doo) g-y I} wnpusppy
uedoop 2y :19d00D :2INS0(0SIq uell
:18doo) |-y :a4nso|osiq [eliwe
18014 LY ‘15014 :puog pi1g
€ Wnpuappy ‘HINZ
. 19doo) -y N wnpusppy
edoog €-v ! wnpuappy 0909-996 (985)
1ledoo) -y 118doo) :81NS0[0SIQ Yl s1esy IN ‘dmy Aglays
:Jadoo) |-y :ainsojosia e ‘1 remsnpy| LEPL
4soid |-y a3Ld300V LON - Q19 311 ‘18014 ‘puog pig OWH

SjUsIWOY

MojelN
uopieg

sejeulaly pig peujqwo)

yiop Auosepy 00020 Aofered
‘wrd 002} eulL
10e/02/2 ‘8ted

pig eseg

suoljeAousy ._QQOOO. pue 1soid 1#°'d'g

wreiboig enss| puog €102
S100Y9S Nand BIUOATT



'€ Winpuappy WNT
:18d007) ¥-y ‘2 wnpuappy
:1edoo)) £-v T4 wnpusppy
1edoo) 2-v 18doon) :84ns0|08Ig el
11edoo) |-y :24nso|os|q feliwed
180 |-v . sol4 ‘puog pig
g Wnpusppy ‘dN3
:18doo) -y 12 wnpusppy
18doo) £-v '} wnpusppy
:19do0) 2-v :1adoo) :2.ns0[9sig uel|
-19do0)) 1-y :0Inso[os|( felued
' 118044 |-V ;38014 ‘puog pig
X | wnpusppy ‘HINT
:Jadood p-v X |:2 wnpuappy
1adoo) g-y X |:] wnpueppy
.iladoon z-v uadoon| x  |:ansojosiq ued|
:1adoog |-y X |:@ansojosig rejwed
118044 LY : asoid4| x  |:puog pig
‘€ Wnpusppy , ‘HINT
:18d0oD) H-v 12 wnpusppy
:lodoo) g-v 1| wnpusppy
:ladoo) 2-v 11edoon :94NSojosIq uel|
adoog |-y :24ns0|081Q [eljiwe
18014 |-V ‘1soio ‘puog pig
ovL'st$ N o (
dedooD -y b
:1adoo) £-y - :
118doo) g-y b
edoo) -y | .ﬂ
as04d 1Y : pIIs
sjuswwo) sejeulally — u_m.uaciEoo - ‘u_m.o.mamf =~
;ﬂ_ﬂs - {9918 000150 Aiobeyen suoleaousy Jedoo) pue 1soid t# 'd'd
‘wed goigl ewil weiboid enss| puog €102

uoypleg

vioe/oz/e 8veq S|00YOS 21jQnd BIUOALT



£ wnpusppy S6°0 ‘”HIN3

005'2$ 48doo) -V 12 Wnpusppy

G.6'71$ :1adoo) €-v ‘L wnpusppy 0£28-16€ (8v2)
u8doo) 2-y 002'L¥es :18doo) :ainsojos|g uel| 8YE8Y [N ‘UOISHEID

0SZ°1L$ 48doo) |-y 18ins0josI feljiwe4 aoe|d uspwe) 1z8¢

0sg'es 1504 1-Y 008'LY2$ 48014 ‘puog pig Bupoenuod abelsy

N '€ Wnpueppy 6870 HNI
68€$ uadoo) p-v ig wnpusppy
L CRAY) uedoo) €-v i} wnpusppy 008y-v¥L (018)
:1adoog 2-v 59€'262% uedoo) :@nso|osiq uel| 0S8y IW W4
{962'2£$) pelqiesse aid Jou si00Q 108'2$ i1edoog |-v :81nsoj0s(Q [elliwed "pAIg wooulddri oese
eyeuwue)ly ABjunjoA 108'2$ 1soid |-y 851°295% £6L'v.2$ 38014 ‘puog pig uoyonnsuo) 1% 3
‘£ Wnpuappy S/'0 'HINT
S0L'}$ :19dooD -y 1Z Wnpueppy
890'71$ i1edoag g-v 1| wnpusppy 1610-602 (8¥2)
18doo 2-¥ 00£'292% :18do0D :81N80{08IQ Uel) 92887 IN 'SltH winany
005% 11edoog 1y :a1nso|o8Iq fejjiwe "PAIg JlURRY ‘N 092%
erewse)ly Areunjop 000'1$ usoid |-y 006'96v$ 009'9€2$ 18014 ‘puog pig Bugoenuo) |edlawwod
'€ Wnpuappy S8°0 'HN3
001'2$ t18dooD y-v 'Z Wnpuappy
00S'v1$ uedoo) g-v ‘} wnpuappy 009€-8€6 (919)
118doo) 2-v 005'6€2'L$ auou 118do0) 18INS0[081g uel| 8yS6Y 1IN 'spidey pueln
009% uadoo) |-y 18)007 19BN ‘1D :2Ins0|9SsI [eniwe aayyeyn g 18boy LOLY
” 000°'2$ 8o |-y 005'v65$ auou 11014 :puog pig uoneiodio) ewnog
EITTETTUTTTL X ) sajeusdl|y pig pauiquo) pig aseg

Anuedien/sepea] jesausy pooLI0 Aobered
‘wrd 00k oWl
v102/02/2 ‘ereq

mojeiN
uojleg

suoneacusy 186dooD pue 1s0id L# 'd'8

weiboid enss| puogd €102
S|00U9S AMANd BIUOCAT



‘€ wnpueppy
:iedoog $-v 12 wnpuappy .
18doo) g-v 1L wnpusppy
118doo) 2y uedoon :21ns0|osIq uel|
:19dooD |-y :a1nso|osiq (eljiwed
15014 |-y 18014 ‘puog pig
' wnpusppy
118doog p-v ‘2 Wnpusppy
18doo?) g-v *| Wnpusppy
:ladoo) 2-v 1adoo) :21ns0[08|Q uel|
118doo) |-y :ainso|9sIq jeljiwed
l1sold |-y ;15014 ‘puog pigd
1€ Wnpuappy
.18doo) v-y 2 wnpuappy
uedoo) g-y 1| wnpuappy
:18doo) 2-vy :12dooD) :2JNS0}0sIq uel|
ledoo) |-y :81nso(os|q [eyiwed
18044 |-V asold ‘puog pig
'€ wnpuappy
u18doo) v 1g winpueppy
18doo) g-v 1} wnpuappy
:18doo) z-v u1edoo) :2INSOIoSI] uel|
adoo) |-y :2Jns0|2sI(q leljiwe
isold |-y d3.14300v LON - ig 31V 15044 ‘puog pid SHOH
X |:€ wnpusppy 0’1 ‘YiN3
000'2$ 8dood p-v X |:Z wnpusppy
009'} 1§ uedoo) g-v X |:{ wnpusppy
:1edoo) 2-v 00€£'952$ uedoon| x  reunsojosiq ued) 9118 IN uobug
0.02$ 119doog |-v X7 |:ens0(28|Q [elllwed aAlQ IIH Ausgied 825
00S$ 38014 |-y 00.2'287$ 00v'vves qsoi4l x  |:puog pig SUOIN|OS UORONASUOD
sjuewwion sejeulayy pig pauiquosn pig eseg
;Q_NE . Knuadieg/sepe._ |esousn 000190 Aofeied ' suoenousy 18doo) pue 1soid L# 'd'd
‘wrd 00:2} eunL weiboid enss| puog €102
:Qtﬂm p10zZ/02/2 eed $|0049S 2NGNd BIUOARN



X |:E wnpueppy S6°0 'HINT
:19d00) Vv X |:Z wnpuappy

1edoo) gy X |} wnpueppy 0499-1v2 (8v2)

:ladoo) z-y 000'959% 1adoon] x  |:ainsojosiq uelj 9pesp IIN ‘UoISHIRD

uedoo) |-y X |:8insoos|q [eljwed ‘PY 9}IIAUOSISPUY SOP8

papiaoid sajewsalje JoA :1sold |-V 001°160'1$ 000'80v$ qsoidl x |ipuod pig uopaniisuod j1za

X |:€ wnpueppy 82°0 "HIN3
118doo) p-v X [z wnpusppy

118do0) £y X |} wnpusppy 0089-v¥S (8¥2)

:18do09) 2-v 0.6'€69% uadoon| x  |iaunsojosiq uel 0228v 1IN ‘slepuiad

118dooQ |-v X |:84ns0jos|J [eiiwed SIOWBAIN 019

180 |-Y EEV'2LYS usoid) x |puog pig SSe|y uosialad

X [ wnpueppy 08°0 ‘"IN3
:19dooQ -y X |ig wnpusppy

iedoo) £-Y X |} wnpusppy 08vy-vvL (872)

uadoo) g-v G/.'S69% uadoop| x  |:aansopos|qg ued| £808Y I ‘Ao1L,

:ledoog |-y X |:2InsojosI (eljiwed 'py ejdeny "3 0061

1s0i4 {-Y G26'605$ Jsod} x  |'puog pig ssely s

) X |'g wnpusppy 6.0 ‘N3
118doo) -y X |z wnpueppy

118dooQ g-y X |1} wnpusppy y2se-6€2 (018)

4edoo) 2-y SL1'G99% edood| x  |:elnsojosiq ued| £058Y IN ‘Wi

uadoo) |-y x  [:eansojosiq [eljiwed peoy wubiid 920§

REERAY 0se'8vS$ *0D pue UIA[RD

sjuewwo) sejeuss)ly pig uo:iEoo .
SMOPUjA/SeoURUT WnUjwn]y 000v80 Aiofejed
‘wed 00:ZL oWl

vioz/oz/e ‘8req

MOjEN W
uopieg

pig eseg

R

e

suoneacusy 18doo) pue isold L# 'd'd
weibord anss| puog €102
S|00Y0S 21land BIUOAIT



‘€ Wnpueppy
:18doo) -y 12 Wwnpueppy
11edoo) g-y 1 wnpuappy
:1edoo) Z-v 11edoo) :0INs0[osIg uel}
. :18dooQ |-y :a.nsojos|q leljiwed
asold -y 118044 :puog pig
‘g WNpusppy
:1edoo) -y 12 wnpuappy
:18doo) gy 1| wnpueppy
uadood g-v uadoo) :2insojosiq uedj
11edood |-y :21ns0408I( feliwe-
18044 |-v '}8014 puog pig '
‘€ wWnpusppy ‘"iN3
118doo) $-v 12 wnpusppy
2ledoo) ¢-v '} Wnpuappy 9£28Y SIlIH unginy
118doo) 2-v 000'G65$ 119d00D :81ns0|98Iq Ueld| Pl 19180 GG L}
uedoo) |-y ansojosiq [eyiwed Buize|n)
Adoo auo pasn as014 |-y 000'S€63$ 000'06€$ 15014 :puog pig 19B4U0Q S||IH 18188Y20H
't wnpueppy ‘HIA3
:18doo) p-y 12 wnpusppy
t18doog g-v '} wnpusppy 8882-7.€ (L19)
18doo) 2-y :1edoo) :2Insojos|g uel) 0L68Y I ‘Butsuer
edoo) |-y | 3314300V LON - 4Ig 31Y1 18180081 [eljiwed 1S laxeq 0ee
118044 |-y 118044 ‘puog pig ‘09 sse|n bujsue]
‘€ Wwnpusppy 28'0 ‘’HNg
18doo) p-y 12 wnpusppy
uedoo) £-y ‘L wnpuappy
:edoo) 2-v 000'725$ :18dood 181180981 ue)| 8228y IW Holeq
uadoo) |-y :2INs0|9siq jeljiwed I9ABOM SOZ81L
18044 1-Y 00e'Lrv$ J1soid ‘puog pig odseln
sSjuswIwo) sajeulaly pig paujquo) pig eseg
;Q_NE - SMOpUIp/sesuBUT E::_E=_<.ooovco .aomﬁmo suoyerousy 18do0D pue 1014 L# “d'E
wd 00:24 oWl weibold enss| puog €102
=°u.—ﬁﬁ v1o2/02/2 ‘eteq S|00YIS lignd BIUOAR



suolEoljED

pu

‘e wnpuappy
110doo) $-y 12 wnpuappy
119doo) gy il wnpueppy
:1adoo) 2-v :10do0D) :8INS0|0s1g uel|
:1ledoo) |-y :8JnsojosI(] [eliwe
118044 |-V :]so14 :puog pig

'€ wnpusppy 88°0 ‘HN3
:18d00)) y-v 12 wnpuappy
:18d00D -V '} wnpusppy 01 16-59¥ (983)
:1adoo) 2-v 968'6$ :1adoo) ,"m‘_:mo_ow_o uel| £708Y 1IN ‘Suswal) N
:18doo) L-v :einsolosIqg [eljiwe »00qseots) 'S §§
115044 {-Y 09t'2$ 18044 :puog pig 3|1 ussiseaynog

i 3

€ E%H_mvu( ,..mm.o .m_zmm

118doo) p-y 12 wnpueppy
:18doog -y 11 wnpusppy £818-0.6 (€1€)
-18do0) 2-y 0S2'€iL$ :ledoon :81ns0|98I UBl| 6128Y I ‘noned
suopesyjled uadoo) |-y :81nso|9si(] Jeljiwed JaNY pueId 082
1sold |-v 0SL'91% 006°2$ ‘1soid ‘puog pig 8)|1 uoisog
‘g wnpusppy 040 "HIN3

118doo) p-v 12 WNpusppy
119dooQ €V 'L wnpusppy 0.£2-0¢z (018)
11edoo) g2-v 006'€1$ 1edo0oD) :8INS0jostg uel| oL 18P I ‘uowbug
i 19doog |-y -8InS0[08|( [BljiLie “oAY JOAIY puelo ‘3 1986
1sold -V 000'21$ 006'c$ 38014 puog pig 8|1] uesjiy

sjuswwo) sejeuwIaly pig pauiquo) pig eseg

MOlEN B
uojieq

aj1L pJeH 000£60 :A10061eD
«.Ed 00:2Z) oWl
¥10¢2/02/C 8eq

suoneAousy 10dooD Pue iSoid L# 'd'g

weiboid enss| puog €102
510025 HANd BIUOAI



sy T ——

‘€ wnpusppy 98°0 ‘HIN3
:10doo) p-y 12 Wwnpuappy
812'8% :18doog €-v I} winpueppy
:1edoo) 2-v £85'622$ 1Jadoo) :8Ins0|os|q Uelj 91 18¥ 1IN uowbug
1adood |-y :8Ins010sIq [elliwed aoe|dyied 0008
180l |-V 6.6'80E$ \1s044 ‘puog pig ouj gd8
'€ wnpusppy 08°0 ‘"IN3
18doo) -y 12 wWnpuappy
Siv'ees :edoo) g-Y ‘I wnpusppy
:ladoo) 2-y 08.'2L02$ :Jedoo) :84ns0|osiq Lel| 9z187 IIN wogiesq
:18doo)) |-y :84ns0|0SIq [elIuied SUBASIS IS SEE6
115044 }- 0.45'062$ 115014 puog pig Aueduwiog apebbe 34

o

BB

‘g Wwnpusppy mm”o ‘"HIA3
18doo) p-v 2 wnpueppy
0S.'21$ 1edoog gy i1 wnpusppy 009¢-8€5 {919)
:ledoo) g-v 118doo) :2INs0}0s|q uel| 8yS6Y IN ‘spidey pueln
uedoo) 1-y :84NS0|98I(] |eijiwe sapeyn g 1aboy LOLY
18014 1V 000'269% 115014 puog pi1g uoneiodio) ewnog
SJUsWIO) sojeusoly pIg peuiquio) pig eseg

MOjel I8
uopieg

sbuyie pue “dA9 ‘spms [elopl 000560 :A10BereD

‘wrd 00:2) 8wl
$102/02/2 9¥ed

suopeAouey 1edooD pue 1s0id L# 'd'8

weibold enssj puog £102
$|0040S MANd BIUOAT



‘E wnpueppy
: auou -18d002) p-¥ 'z Wwnpueppy
auou :18d00D £-v X |1} wnpusppy

:adoo) 2-v wadoop| x  [:eansojosiq uelj 0G18Y IW “BIUOAIT

auou :jedoon |-y X |:2ins0)9siQ felwesy py Aol 08682

auou 1sold -y 00P'S0¥$ gsolq| x  |rpuog pig auy 93)jaqoly weueld

X |15 wnpusppy 88°0 ‘HIN3
19doo)) $-v . X |z wnpuappy

:19doo) €Y . X |1} wnpusppy glzay woleQ

uedoo) 2-v 050'v¥ LS aadoog| x  [:aunsojosiq uen 062 a1ns

:1edoo) |- X |:einso|osiq felwed oAy uebludiN £€9€

18014 1Y ove' 1623 SI6'8PLS asold| x  ['puog pid 18d1en AYD

X |'E Wnpusppy ‘HAS
:18d00D $-v X |:Z Wwnpuappy

11ad0oo) €Y X |r} wnpuappy Loz1-ev. (018)

:18doo) e-v J8dood $G0'EELS edoon| X [:94nsojos|q uey 20S8Y W 4

:18do0) |-V 8zy'Ivi$ X |:einso|asiq feliues 2# 1q ebueyox3 2yes

asold |-V paulqwioo jedied pue 8|il pieH €20'0G4$ ‘puog pid pugiano 10014 3

Unpuep

§8°0 ‘HN
:1adood p-y X |2 wnpusppy
11edoo) - X |1} wnpuappy 009¢6-865 (919)
uadoo) g-v iedoon] x  |:einsojosig ued) |rSeY N ‘spidey pueln
uadoo) |-y ) X [:81ns0)0sIq [eliwed oayey g 1eboy LOLY
| 15014 |-V 298'8.v% 1s0i4)  x |:puog pig uopjesodiod ewnog
sjuUsWIo?) sejeutally pig peuiquo) pig aseg
;O—@E - Bupooyd Jueyisey pue 1adied 000960 :Aiofejed suoleaousy 1edoo) pue 1s0i4 L# 'd'8
=°ﬂh@m ‘w-d po:z) eull weiBoid 8nss| puog €102

v10¢2/02/C 9teq S|00YOS 21aNd BIUOAIT



'€ wnpusppy
:19doo?) -y 12 Wnpuappy
18doo) g-v 1| wWnpusppy
:1edoo) 2-v :19doon) :81ns0{0s|q uel|
:18doo) |-y :84ns0408|q felwe
118014 |-V 18014 <puog pig
'€ Wwnpusppy
:18doo) v-v 12 Wnpuappy
18doo) g-v ‘| wnpuappy
19doo)) 2-v 11adoo) :81NS0|9SIa uel|
-18d009) |-y :21ns0|28|Q [elliwe
‘1s0.d {-v ‘1soi4 ‘puod pid
- Wnpuappy
:18do0) p-y 12 Wwnpuappy
118do0)) €Y 11 wnpueppy
:1adoo) g-v :ladoon 181ns0)981Q uel|
:ledoo?) |-y :8insojos|q feyiwe
1s0ld |-y ‘18014 ‘puog pid
‘€ Wwnpusppy
:18doo)) p-v 12 wnpusppy
:Jadoo) g-v 1} wnpusppy
:1edoo) 2-v 118doo) :84NS0|98Iq uel|
19doo) |-y :2.1ns0(28|Q [eliwed
‘1soid -y ‘1s0i4 ‘puog pig
: ‘£ wnpusppy ‘HNT
:18dooQ p-y 12 wnpueppy
Jadoo) £-Y 1L wnpusppy 0LY2-G2 (986)
“,hmaooo v :1edoo) :84NS0|9SIQ U} 9908Y IN ‘9|llresoy
:8doo |-¥ :e1nsojosIq [elliwed 1@ 10D 02E02
15044 LY Q3Ld3D9V LON - aig 31v1 115014 :puog pig $1041048 Yo0US
sjuswIo) ww«nEEE pig paujquio) pig eseg
30—“2 - Bujs00]4 Jul|ISaY pue 18died 000960 :liobBejed suojjeAousy 19doo) pue isold L# 'd'd
——Qﬁ‘—ﬁm ‘wrd 002} mmE_._. weiboig 8nss| puog €102
y102/02/2 ‘°1ed S|00YDS Jlignd BIUOAIT



‘puog pig
e

:E WNpuappy 0l ‘HW3
1edoo?)) y-y 12 wnpueppy
000'8$ 118dooD £-Y '} wnpusppy
000'9% 1edoo) z-y :1edoo) :04n209sIQ uel| y1e8p N ‘swbisH Buipels
-1edoo) {-v :0ins0|981q [eliwes 1p wobwwiweg 829
:1sold |-y 000'871$ 118014 Bupujed auoisway

moleN
uopieg

SJUBWIWIOD

sejBualy

Bunuied 000660 :Al0fe1eD
‘wrd 00:ZL oWl
v102/02/2 ‘81ed

e

pig eseg

‘£ wnpusppy S6'0 HNG

.Jadoo) p-y g wnpueppy
600°7$ :ledoo) g-y i} Wnpuappy 9065226 (985)
666’ L$ :Jadoo) z-v 9£9'89% 18dood :2.ns0]osIg uel| GiE8Y IN “dmL Aqeys
’ 118doo) -y :glnsojosiq |eyiwe '1q 0zz14 0805
15044 1V 192'29% . 180l ‘puog p1g Bupuied leyioig usaes
€ Wwnpuappy $6°0 ‘HNT

:18do0)) p-v 12 wnpueppy
005'8$ 1edoo) €Y '} wnpusppy 2216-c2L (8%2)
000'8$ :19d00) 2-v 001'96% 1180000 :8ins01osiqg uel| 8608Y IN ‘AoiL
uadoo) |-y |e1t auid oeig 2852
15044 |-v 00E'L6$ :1s0i4 Bupuied sauliey

suoneaousy Jadood pue 1s0id L# "d'8

weiBoid enss| puogd €102
S|00Y9S dland BIUCAIT



'€ Wnpuappy ‘HNI
118doo) v-v 12 Wwnpusppy
:1adoo) g-v 1} wnpueppy
:18doo) 2-v ' 18d00) :8insojos|q ued
s19doo) |-y } :21ns0osI( telliwed
1804 |-V ‘1soi4 ‘puog pig
‘€ wnpusppy ‘HNT
1edoo) y-v :g wnpueppy
118doo) g-Y 1} wnpueppy
1edoo) g-v 19doo) :8.ns0(0s|(q ued|
:1edoo) |-y :@INs0[0sIq [elliwed
013 1V 118014 :puog pig
'€ WNpueppy HNT
18doo) v-v ‘2 wnpuappy
118doo) -y ) 1} wnpusappy
1adoo) 2-v :jadoo) *91nS0}0SIQ uel|
:1adoo) |-y :21nso[osiq |eliwed
asold -y 118044 ‘puog pig

gy % P Lo

OE}'E$ 206150 %0840

sjuswILIoD m&ac..@:( pig peuquo) pig aseg

MO[EN I spigog Aeidsiq [ensiA 000101 :A10BjED suoneAousy 10dooD) pue 1so1d L# 'd'8
=° .—N ‘wrd 00324 Wil weiboid anss| puog £10¢
ﬁ m yiLoz/02/2 eted S|00UOS 2lANnd BIUOAIT



' wnpuappy ‘HW3
:18doo?) ¥y . 12 wnpuappy
:1edoo) £-v ‘| wnpusppy
z1edoo)) v ;1edoo) :8Ins0§os|q uel
:18doo) |-y :81nsoos|q [eljiured
REE W BUE ‘puog pid
'§ Wnpuappy BYIE]
;1edoo) p-v 12 wnpuappy
:18doo) gy T} wnpuappy
:18doo) 2-v : wedoo) :51n80[08iq Uei|
19doo) |-y '21ns0108Iq [eljied
isoid {-v ' :1s014 ‘pucg pig
€ wnpusppy ‘HNZ
118d00) $-v 12 Wnpuappy
118doo) g-v 11 wnpusppy
:18doog 2-v 11adoo) :2INSOJ0SIq Uel|
:1adoo) |-y :2.nsojos|q [eliwed
118044 |-V

2
i

E E:m:m»vu,q

:1edoo9) p-y X |:g wnpusppy
:18doog €-v X |} wnpusppy 9001-.5¢€ (8¥2)
:18doo) z-v £86'28% edoog|  x  [:aunsoosiq uel £E08Y IIN ‘PI8yuINos
11adoo) |-y X |:8insojosiq feljwe ‘py ydeibaja) z2L2e
35014 |-y 0vE'002$ 08v'0S1$ 3s0i4| x  [:puog pig uaneyiey

SJUaWILIOYD sajeusoly pig pauiquo) pig aseg

gc—ﬂs - si9207 000501 :AioBere)d . suoneaousy 18doo) pue 1soid # 'd'8
=°ﬁ.—ﬂm ‘wrd 00zt :8uilL weiboid enss| puog €102

v102/02/2 9eq $|00YOS 21ignd BIUOALT



£ Wnpuappy RIE]
118do0?) ¢~y :g wnpusppy
:18do0) £-v 1} wnpusppy
:18doo) 2-v :jedoon :81ns0[osIg uel
11adoo) -y :01NS0|0SIq [elhiwe
18014 1-V 115044 :puog pig
€ Wwnpusppy BRI
:18doo) p-v 12 wnpuappy
18doo) €y 11 wnpusppy
:18do0) 2-v 18do0n :2Ins0J2s1q ued)
-18doo) |-y :8Ins0j0sIq feliwed
1504 |-Y 15014 ‘puog pig
X |'g wnpusppy §6°0 -HN3
968'8$ 21edood -y X [:g wnpueppy
:18doo €Y x [:} wnpueppy 688-2€2 (8V2)
pIepue)s JoLSIP 98Ul 1usa0(Q 1edoon z-v 002'891$ uedoon| x  [:aunsojosig ued| S808Y 1IN ‘AosL
; piq O} SUCHEJRUEID :18doo) L-v X |:einsojosi felwe- peoy exe Buo '3 6§
. 1s0id L-v 000'292$ G96'96$ 1soi4f X |:puog pig wewdinb3 ysa) nonag
X m wnpuappy papiaoid J0u "HINT
92e'21$ u8doo) t-v X |z wnpusppy
:18do0) €Y X |} wnpusppy yorp-8S. (98S)
:1edoo) 2-v 805'0E1$ adedoon| x  liaunsolosig uel| £608Y IIN ‘Ualem
uadoo) 1y X |:ainsojos|q relwes ‘pY JaA00H G2EL2
1P1q eewsyly Aieunjon 15014 LY l98'8.8 asoid{ x  |ipuog pig 231 VoI
TEE]
sjusuIwo) mow,u.,:._ou_< - —— ”:,oo., N = pig aseq

MOl 1
uo)ieg

womased 000ezZL Aiobejed
‘wrd 00:2L 8wl
v102/02/2 8req

suoneAousy Jadoo) pue isoid L ‘d'9
weiboid anssy puog €102

$|00UDS 21IaNd BIUOAIT



‘g wnpusppy

‘HINZ

‘7 Wnpuappy

I wnpuappy

n1edood

181nS6108IQ Ued|

:81nS0[sI( [eljiwe

38043 1IN

;15014

‘puog pig

g wnpusppy

‘HINT

'Z Wnpuappy

I} wnpusppy

uadoon

:21ns0|98Iq Uel|

:81Ns0|08i3 [eliwed

1804 -

118014

‘puog pig

€ wnpusppy

HNZ

12 Wnpuappy

'} wnpusppy

iadoon

1aInsojasI(] uel|

:2.ns00sI(] feliwed

‘18044 1-N

115014

‘puog pig

12 wnpueppy
1} wnpueppy
£G5°/13 “1adoo) :aInsojosig uel| 9zZ18¥ Iw uiogieeq
‘eansojosiq [elliwe PY 6sey) 52€9
001'2$ 90698€ %0840 005§ 3804 LN 000°0%$ 6Lv'ces ysoid :puog pig sojweukq osey
sjuewwon sejeLLIalY pig paulquo) pig eseg

mojleN
uopieg

Bujouejeg pue Bupsnipy ‘Bupsay £6500¢ :A0be1eD

‘wed 00zl ‘SWIL
pL02/0Z/Z :01eq

suofjeaousy 1adoo) pue isoid L# 'd'g

welbolg enss| puog €102
S|00Y0S 21|dNd BIUOAIT



‘€ wnpusppy ‘HING
12 Wnpusppy
'} wnpusppy
1adoon :01ns0|081q Uelj
:21ns0|osI |etiwed
18043 L-N | Q3L4300V LON - Aig 31v1 11804 ‘puog pig jesiueydaiy saye jealn
'€ wnpusppy ‘HINT
12 Wnpuappy
11 wnpusppy 90€£-992 (v£L)
118d00) :04NS0|0SIQ Ued] 0518V I "BIUOAIT
:21nso|osIq [efiuwe leuysnpu| /SySE
1s0l4 1-W | 0314300V LON - Qig 3Lv7 11s0.4 -puog pid [eaN,0 M
'€ Wnpusppy 0470 ‘HNT
‘g wnpuappy
‘| wnpusppy
) 000'96%'}+$ uadoo) 12INS0|981Qg uel| 6258y 1IN uoung
:8.nsojos|(] fefjiwe ] pY liydweH OEle
056'96% 18044 LW 000'187'€$ 000'800°2$ :puog pig POOM pue uosuyor
. -
-
- - - - e Wnpuappy S6°0 ‘HiNT
:Z Wnpusppy
*| Wnpusppy Lb96-£96 (E1€)
2EV'8E6' 1S uedood 191ns0|281g uel| 9zZ28¥ IN ‘Hoxeq
suofjesytetd :2Inso[os|q jeliwe- 1S ssa1buo) ‘M 22
;18014 - 115044 puog pig dnouy Buidid yoneq
sluewwo) sejeulsyy pIg pauiquio) pig aseq

suopeAouey Jedoo?) pue isoid L# 'd'8
weiboig enss| puog €102
S{00YOS JHaANd BIUoAIN

|eatueyosely 0000€Z Auoberen
‘wrd g0 2L Pwil
102/02/2 oreq

Mmojel\
uopieg



€ wnpusppy 88°0 ‘HN3

12 wnpueppy
'} wnpuappy 85ep-LLY (872)
(005°8$) JuBWIASEOUS 81810UOD 8)8|aP 003 18doo) g-y 000'626% :18doog :aunsojosiq uel| SEE8Y INIW 'SlitH uoiBujure
(000°€ 1 $) S10p88} WNUILIN[E :IfE [OA 00028 118dood 1-3 ‘aunsojosiq [eiwed 1S AemeuieH v8Lye
115014 o11399|3 eBowo

pajou epuappe oN

1s0id 1-3

:puog pig
.u,

b ! P
B

wnpuappy 6°0 ‘HINT
'g wnpusppy
: '] Wnpuappy 0068-£9v (985)
000'L1$ 15014 |- 000'618% 118doon :aInsoosIq uel| 9g08Y 1IN “"dML UoIUD
ladooqy |- "AMH %08qse0iD 0EBLE
auoN 1sold |-3 000'0¥6'L$ 000'0EL' LS HEDE| 211308[3 MejASI0yS
s C s L L )
, : - ; et e
€ wnpusppy 280 ‘HN3
Z WnpUsppY A
'} wnpueppy LLoL-sey (beL)
edoo) :91NS0[0sI(] Uel) 05181 I "BIUOALT
1adoo) L-3 :ainso|os|q [eljiwe] Yelo|o0yoS 99ivE
005'6$ . 1014 |-3 008'65+'1$ ‘Isoud ‘puog pig 21199|3 SUIID
SjusWwWoD sajewal|y pig pauiqwo) pig esegq

MOjEIN
uojieg

[eaj19913 000092 A10881eD
‘wrd 00:2Z1 oWl
vi02/02/2 Bted

suoneacuay 12doo pue 1s0id L# ‘d'd

weiboid enss| puog €102
S|00UOS JijgNd BIUOAI



