plante moran CRESA B.1.

ﬂ REAL ESTATE CONSULTANTS

May 14, 2014

Ms. Lisa Abbey

Director of Business Services
Livonia Public Schools

15125 Farmington Road
Livonia, MI 48154

RE: Contract Award Recommendation for Security System Bids
at Coolidge, Cleveland, Rosedale, Cooper and Frost Schools

Dear Ms. Abbey:

This letter transmits an update from Plante Moran Cresa (PMC) as it relates to the assignment to assist
and advise Livonia Public Schools (LPS) in its selection of a Security Vendor for the Projects listed above.
This update represents the mutual efforts of PMC, and LPS administration and staff (the Bond Team) to
present a framework in order to identify, evaluate and recommend a Vendor for this Project.

On April 15, 2014 Construction Documents were formally issued and made available.
An advertisement for bids was published in a local newspaper and also posted to the required
State of Michigan websites.

On May 6, 2014 three (3) bid proposals were received, and over the next several days were reviewed to
determine the budget implications. Interviews were held over the next few days and were attended by
various members of the Bond Team.

Upon completion of the interviews, and after subsequent clarifications and discussions, the Bond Team
is recommending Security Design for contract award of $33,601.18. Including construction contingency
dollars, the total Project award recommendation equals $50,402.18. In addition Security Design has
provided budget numbers and unit costs for future Projects throughout the District.

The costs for this work will be detailed in the contract, which was included in this RFP, pending final
review and approval by district legal counsel.

26300 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, M1 48076  Tel 248.223.3500 Fax 248.223.3150 www pmcresa.com



Ms. Lisa Abbey May 14, 2014
Livonia Public Schools Page 2

The Project Team is available at the Board’s convenience to answer any questions regarding bidding, the
interview process, or the recommendations of the Bond Team. Please direct all questions through me

via email.

Sincerely,

PLANTE MORAN CRESA
/7 - -
\ — \ ~ G
Paul Theriault, PE, LEED AP
Vice President

Enclosures: Budget Summary
Summary of Costs
Bid Tabulations

plante moran CRESA

! REAL ESTATE CONSULTANTS



LIVONIA

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

SECURITY SYSTEMS - BUDGET SUMMARY

Hard Construction
Building Budget Actual Variance
Cleveland Elementary S 20,000
Coolidge Elementary S 20,000
Rosedale Elementary S 20,000
Cooper Upper Elementary | $ 30,000
Frost Middle S 40,000
Totals S 130,000 | $ 33,601.18 | $ 96,399
Construction Contingency
Building Budget Actual Variance
Cleveland Elementary S 4,000
Coolidge Elementary S 4,000
Rosedale Elementary S 4,000
Cooper Upper Elementary | $ 6,000
Frost Middle S 8,000
Totals S 26,000 | 16,801 | S 9,199
Total Project Costs
Building Budget Actual Variance
Cleveland Elementary S 24,000 | -
Coolidge Elementary S 24,000 | S -
Rosedale Elementary S 24,000 | S -
Cooper Upper Elementary | § 36,000 | S -
Frost Middle S 48,000 | S -
Totals S 156,000 | S 50,402 | $ 105,598
Budget Estimates
Building Budget Actual Variance
High Schools S 15,646
Middle Schools S 7,997
Lower Elementary Schools | $ 4,914
Totals S 28,557

Annual Escalation 1-2%

B.2.

plante moran CRESA

%—'i‘lc ESTATE COMEULYTANMTE



51507 1afoud |eroL

8T T09'EE S
8T'TO9EE S Vv/N 8T'TO9'EE 3 sudisag Anandas (4/2/4/3/2) sdulpling aAl ||V
unowy spuog Wd 350D pig aseg J0PUdA y2foid

Joeqjuo) |jerol

"¢d

spig walsAs Ajandag
}23foud puog €102
s|jooyas dljgqnd BluoAn




——

SAINVLIINSNOD 3ivisd 1v3N

vS340 URIOW due[d

Surio0yiuow Jajua) Sulioyuoy

asnoy-u| {papnpoul Suiojiop asnoy-u) paldeiIuOdqNsS

Jou SEM 000'SS 40
duemojje pasinbay , SSI0N
00'0S S | 0o0L S| 00SL $ Y231 plad
0009 $ [ 0ose S | 00's6 S sudisag)
00°0S s | oogs s | oo'otT $ Jageue 393(0)d
00°0S S V/N 00'SZT $ |ediduid

sajey AlanoH

PIJON pue paAladay

2INSO}ISIQ UL} / 2INSOPISIT |

- S |- S juausnipy wasAs Sunsig

%01 %E %C-T S3JBWUIIS] UoIIB|RIST 150D jenuuy

)44 $ | s0s9 S [vi6'Yy S s93eW s 399png [00yds Alpjuawal aimng
0z9'v $ |peT'eT $ [z66°C $ sa1ewIs3 193png [00YIS 3|PPIN 31NN
0688 s [tz $ {9¥9'st S sajewis3 128png |00yds YaIH M4
6V S | st S st S (3uipjing Jad yjuows 1ad) siso) BulioluoN
00'08v°9T $ | 29'599'6€ S & (spuog W1d INOYUM) |e30] puRID
00°50£'9T s | vo-sve'or $ | sTBTL'vE $ (SPuUOq INTd YHM/paniiuqns) je3o) pueln
Ajueazem wajsAs |(nj Jedh (z) om)

k144 S | 649 S | L21'T S spuog W1d
- S | 569 S lETL S xe] sa|es
papnjaul - S |- S Aaajjeq

- $ | 000°S $ | 000°s S Juawysnipy waisAs Bunsixy
SIP'T S loLL'e $ |00L'T S $3507) 2410
papnpul ¥6€£'7T $ |SZ8'ST S uogie|jeisuj

§79'9 S |9tE'Yy $ | 550p S $1033913Q UOIIOW
Sov's S | 168 S |16L S $3923U0) 100Q
SL6'C $ [009C $ [89LT S s|ued |0J3u0)
$ |ove'e S WILAS ALIINDIS

15044 pue ‘ajepasoy ‘93pHoo) ‘pueja3l)d

1104 UOHIRULIOH| 394 PBs0doid

@ang MW 1pue.g yaf nisuidi Y2qqoy Peo)

I due|g puein IN 1AON I ‘BIUOAN SS2IPPY

UOIBWIOJU} [RIBUSD

PT0T ‘9 AV

AHVINIAINS STYSOdOUd ¥04 153ND3Y
SIDIAYIS ALIMNDIS

ST00HDS JI19Nd VINOAIN



