plante moran CRESA

ﬂ REAL ESTATE CONSULTANTS

November 26, 2014

Ms. Lisa Abbey

Director of Business Services
Livonia Public Schools

15125 Farmington Road
Livonia, M1 48154

RE: 2013 Bond Project — 2014 Projects
Request for Budget Transfer

Dear Ms. Abbey:

In the spirit of the accounting procedures developed for the bond program, the Bond Team would like to
request permission for three additional budget transfers in order to close out the 2014 Projects:

e Transfer $90,000 from PA /Sound-field Contingency to Structured Cabling Contingency
e Transfer $23,000 from Abatement Contingency to Security System Contingency
e Transfer $22,000 from Abatement Contingency to Moving Contingency

Currently we are projecting a positive variance of $583,876 for the 2014 Projects Contingency budgets,
which were set and approved by the Board of Education in March of 2014. We are requesting approval
to transfer these dollars in order to process the final change orders from 2014 and to pull some future IT
work scope ahead. This transfer will be a zero sum and the overall budget will remain the same. As
each Project is closed out and final payments are made, all unspent Contingency funds will be
transferred to the Owner’s Contingency budget.

The Project Team is available at the Board’s convenience to answer any questions regarding this
request. Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

PLANTE MORAN CRESA

—-> -~ \-)
\ - ‘

Paul Theriault, PE, LEED AP

Vice President

Enclosures: Barton Malow letter dated November 21, 2014
Security Design — Change Order #03
Oneida — Change Order #01

26300 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, M1 48076 Tel 248.223.3500 Fax 248.223.3150 www.pmcresa.com



LIVONIA

"PUBLIC SCHOOLS

LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
CHANGE ORDER REPORT
DECEMBER 1, 2014

2014 Bond Projects - Change Order Summary

H Approved

B Pending

Variance

Board Approved
Contingency Approved Pending Change| Contingency Bid Savings
Budgets Change Orders Orders Savings To Date | (From Page #1) | Overall Savings
Grand Totals $ 2314515 (S 1,528,245 | $ 202,394 | $ 583,876 | S 4,038,171 | $ 4,622,047
Board Approved
Contingency Approved Pending Change| Contingency Bid Savings
Construction Projects Budgets Change Orders Orders Savings (From Page #1) | Overall Savings
Cleveland S 222,513 | S 157,428 | S - S 65,085 | S 322,819 | $ 387,904
Coolidge S 233,227 | S 227,660 | $ - S 5,566 | S 835,516 | $ 841,082
Rosedale S 155,529 | S 187,256 | $ - S (31,728)| S 750,355 | $ 718,627
Cooper S 353,952 | $ 304,669 | $ - S 49,283 | S 334,625 | $ 383,908
Frost S 420,499 | S 352,674 | $ - S 67,825 | S 1,625,761 | $ 1,693,586
Churchill Press Box S 26,256 | S 11,617 | S - S 14,639 | S (1,073)| $ 13,566
Franklin Press Box S 26,256 | $ 17,177 | S - S 9,079 | S (1,073)] $ 8,006
Steveson Press Box S 26,256 | $ 15,114 | $ - S 11,142 | S (1,073)] S 10,069
Totals S 1,464,488 | $ 1,273,596 | $ - S 190,891 | $ 3,865,857 | S 4,056,748
Board Approved
Contingency Approved Pending Change| Contingency Bid Savings
Abatement Projects Budgets Change Orders Orders Savings (From Page #01)| Overall Savings
Cleveland Abatement S 17,880 | S 560 | S - S 17,320 | S 10,601 | S 27,921
Coolidge Abatement S 83,590 | S 34,530 | S - S 49,060 | S (292,947)| $ (243,887)
Rosedale Abatement S 17,840 [ S 6,485 [ S - S 11,355 [ S 10,800 | S 22,155
Cooper Abatement S 27,640 | S 25,746 | S - S 1,894 | S (38,200)| S (36,306)
Frost Abatement S 73,519 | S 53,625 | S - S 19,894 | S (267,596)| S (247,702)
Totals $ 220,469 | $ 120,946 | $ - |s 99,523 | $ (577,342)| $ (477,819)
Board Approved
Information / Technology Contingency Approved Pending Change| Contingency Bid Savings
Projects Budgets Change Orders Orders Savings (From Page #01)| Overall Savings
27:1 - Structured Cabling S 55,963 | S 34,875 | S 104,423 | S (83,335)| S (118,730)| $ (202,065)
27:2 - Network/Wireless S 205,098 | S 46,342 | $ 37,427 | S 121,329 | S 667,603 | $ 788,932
27:3 - Phone System S 77,517 | S - S - S 77,517 | S 47,033 | $ 124,550
27:4 - PA / Soundfield S 193,695 | S (21,934)| s - S 215,629 | S 37,064 | S 252,693
Totals S 532,274 | $ 59,283 | $ 141,850 | $ 331,141 | S 632,970 | $ 964,111
Board Approved
Contingency Approved Pending Change| Contingency Bid Savings
Entryway Projects Budgets Change Orders Orders Savings (From Page #01)| Overall Savings
All 5 Buildings S 59,391 [ § 52,792 [ - s 6,599 [ S (9,253)[ $ (2,654)
Totals S 59,391 | $ 52,792 | $ - S 6,599 | S (9,253)] $ (2,654)
Board Approved
Contingency Approved Pending Change| Contingency Bid Savings
Security Projects Budgets Change Orders Orders Savings (From Page #01)| Overall Savings
All 5 Buildings S 16,801 | $ 10,048 | S 29,683 [ S (22,930) S 96,399 | S 73,469
Totals S 16,801 | $ 10,048 | $ 29,683 | $ (22,930) $ 96,399 | $ 73,469
Board Approved
Contingency Approved Pending Change| Contingency Bid Savings
Moving Projects Budgets Change Orders Orders Savings (From Page #01)| Overall Savings
Cleveland/Coolidge/Rosedale | S 12,209 | S 11,580 | S - S 629 | S 13,960 | $ 14,589
Cooper/Frost S 8,884 | S - S 30,861 | S (21,977)| S 15,580 | $ (6,397)
Totals S 21,093 | $ 11,580 | S 30,861 | $ (21,348)| S 29,540 | $ 8,192

* Transferred $40,000 to Rosedale

* Transferred $40,000 from Cleveland

Request Transfer $45,000 to Moving & Security

Request Transfer $90,000 from 27:4

Request Transfer $90,000 to 27:1

Request Transfer $23,000 from Abatement

Request Transfer $22,000 from Abatement

plante moran CRESA




) LIVONIA

"PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2014 Budget Recap

Budget Base Bid Bid Savings
Grand Totals S 27,824,911.00 | $ 23,786,740.18 | $ 4,038,170.82
Construction Project Budget Base Bid Bid Savings
Cleveland Renovations S 2,720,269.00 | $ 2,397,450.00 | S 322,819.00
Coolidge Renovations S 3,340,099.00 | S 2,504,583.00 | S 835,516.00
Rosedale Renovations S 2,477,960.00 | $ 1,727,605.00 | S 750,355.00
Cooper Renovations S 4,166,325.00 | S 3,831,700.00 | S 334,625.00
Frost Renovations S 6,134,575.00 | $ 4,508,814.00 | S 1,625,761.00
Churchill Pressbox S 150,000.00 | $ 151,073.00 | S (1,073.00)
Franklin Pressbox S 150,000.00 | S 151,073.00 | $ (1,073.00)
Stevenson Pressbox S 150,000.00 | S 151,073.00 | $ (1,073.00)
Subtotals $ 19,289,228.00 | $ 15,423,371.00 [ $ 3,865,857.00
Abatement Project Budget Base Bid Bid Savings
Cleveland Abatement S 100,000.00 | $ 89,399.00 | $ 10,601.00
Coolidge Abatement S 125,000.00 | S 417,947.00 | S (292,947.00)
Rosedale Abatement S 100,000.00 | S 89,200.00 | $ 10,800.00
Cooper Abatement S 100,000.00 | S 138,200.00 | $ (38,200.00)
Frost Abatement S 100,000.00 | $ 367,596.00 | $ (267,596.00)
Subtotals S 525,000.00 [ $ 1,102,342.00 | $ (577,342.00)
IT TProject Budget Base Bid Bid Savings
Structured Cabling S 440,900.00 | S 559,630.00 | $ (118,730.00)
Network / Wireless S 3,231,333.00 | S 2,563,730.00 | S 667,603.00
Phone Systems S 1,016,000.00 | $ 968,967.00 | S 47,033.00
PA / Soundfield Systems S 2,458,250.00 | $ 2,421,186.00 | S 37,064.00
Subtotals $ 7,146,483.00| S 6,513,513.00 | $ 632,970.00
[Entryways at C/C/R/C/F |$ 599,200.00 | $  608,453.00 | $ (9,253.00)|
[Security Systems at C/C/R/C/F |$  130,000.00 | $ 33,601.18 | $ 96,398.82 |
Move Projects Budget Base Bid Bid Savings
Move Management at C/C/R S 75,000.00 | S 61,040.00 | S 13,960.00
Move Management at C/ F S 60,000.00 | S 44,420.00 | S 15,580.00
Subtotals S 135,000.00 | $ 105,460.00 | S 29,540.00

plante moran CRESA

REAL ESTATE COMEULTANTS

2T —



Barton
. Ma|0W Barton Malow Company

26500 American Drive = Southficld, Michigan 48034 » p 248.436.5000 = £248.436.5001

November 21, 2014

Mr. Matthew Lindner, Plant Moran
27400 Northwestern Hwy
Southfield, M| 48034

Dear Mr. Lindner

In February of 2014, Amcomm Telecommunications was awarded the structured cabling category associated with BP
T1 in the amount of $559,630. In addition fo the contract amount, the Board of Education approved a ten percent
contingency totaling $55,963 for a total award of $61 5,593. The scope of work was as follows:

e New fiber optic cabling in all buildings and removal of old fiber
« New category 6 cabling in the renovated schools and removal of existing voice/data cabling
. Directional bore and fiber to HS Athletic Complexes (not in original program of services)

In an effort to control project schedule, there were scope items that were part of the overall bond project that were not
awarded as part of this package; primarily adding racks and cabinets to technology closets and creating new closets
where distance or environmental issues existed. However, once Amcomm began working in each of the buildings the
project team decided that pulling this work ahead was more efficient than waiting until future years and the project
schedule would not be negatively impacted. This work was approved in prior months and two change orders have
been issued totaling $34,875. Additionally the technology team in conjunction with Plant Moran recently determined
moving ahead with the cabling of the Administration Campus would also serve the best interests of the district.

The remaining contingency will not cover the additional costs of the additional scope of work. Below is a summary of
this summer's budget and the additional scope items.

Amcomm Original Contract: ~ $559.630

Amcomm executed change orders to date: $34.875
Amcomm completed work pending change orders: $68,923
Admin Cabling: $35,500

Total commit to Amcomm (A+B+C+D): $698,928
Amount approved by BoE __ $615.593

Shortfall (E-D) _ ($83,335)

G Mmoo w >

We would like to recommend a budget transfer from the communications budget in the amount of $90,000.00 to the
Amcomm contract to cover the shortfall. if you have any questions, please call me at (810) 343-2042.

Sincerely,

Y B DLt

Rob Greager
Design/Project Manager
Barton Malow, Technology Services ?f

Technology*Construction Services 180 9001 Certified



2023 ON Fiedw] 1 1 ¥ 2

M §29%-PePY 10T ALES-LIY 6T 14

jlvad ilvda

{sweu padAl) (aweu padA))

(24n3eudiS) A (2uamyeuBis) Ad

YINMO HOLOVHINOD

$|00Y3S 31jqNd BIUOAN ‘U sudisag A)anoas

A8 GIAOYddY ‘A8 314320V

JALLYINISIHdIY HINMO ‘YINMO QNV HOLOVHINOD 3HL AS GINDIS Y314V ATNO GIVA

— w BSaLD UBIQA dlue|d ‘AF QIONINANOI3Y

YTOZ'TE'TT 51 840213y} JapJO 3BuBYD SIY3 JO 338P BY3 4O SB UOR3|dLWO) [BlIUEISNS JO 18P BYL
sAep GT AQ paseatou| aq {jim dwi] 10equ0) ayl

8T'ZEE'ELS aq ||im 13pJ0 adueyD sty Bulpn|dU| WNS 10BIIUOD M3U BYL
00°'€89°6Z$ 40 Junowe 3y} u] JapJo adueyd siy3 Aq paisn(pe aq |jiM ing 19BJ3U0D 3y,
B1'6V9'EYS 5| JapJQ aduey) 51y} 0} Jolid wng 19430 3Y]L
00'8%0'0T$ s12pJ0 3Buey) pazuoyine snojaa.d Aq a8ueys Bu 8yl
81'709'€€S

SEM WNG 19B43U0D) [euldio ay)

00 €89'62S EO# 0D - uBisaq ALINI3SET - 0Id
:SMOT104 SY GIONVYHD Si LOVHINOD FHL

‘Y3IHLO ou} sudisaq ANdnaes (YOLIVHINOD OL
@Al

‘HOLDVYHLINOD . PSTSY A ‘ejuoAl]
T IYIDVYNYIN NOILDNYISNOD  SABMB3IUBIIUD 31NJ3S U0J S3ING{ISA UjRW HIOM3Y - E0H O udisag Al4Ndas peoy uoldujulied STIST

L931IHOYY IVTE!60 YTOZ'82°0T  ‘3LVQ $|00YS 21{gqNnd BIUCAL

‘HINMO 4 'HIGWNN HIQUO IONVHD :(ssaippe pue aweN) L33r0Hd

J1apiQ asduey)d



JAILVINISIUdIH HINMO
|..HuM BS3J) UBIOWN d3UR|d ‘A8 QIANIWWOIIY

00'TT9'59%

00'T98'0ES

00'TT9'59S

00 $

00°0SL'VES

T M3MIO

@13
'HOLOVHINOD

T HIOVYNVIN NOILONYLSNOD
:1D3LIHOYY

T ¥INMO

y vem ee aer e aree e e mag W T Wee PO WAST 6 L GMAIL ST plUTHIMEMMLNArREel 0w elit [ TR

ilvd 3iva

(sweu padAL) (sweu padAl)
(sanieuBis) A9 (sunjeusis) Ad
HINMO HOLOVHINOD

$|00YdS dijqnd BIUOALT dnoJo suolIn|os epiaul
:A8 GINOYAdY ‘A8 0314300V

"WINMO ONY YOLIVHINOD FHL A8 QINOIS ¥ILIV AINO anva

ZT0Z'TE'ZT S| 2103133 J3pJO 3BueYD SIY3 JO 31ep 3Y3 Jo se uona|duwo) |erueIsqns J0 31ep YL
sAep 0 Aq pasealou) aq [|im 3uilL 10B3U0) 3YL

aq |{1m 12pJ0 28uey) siyd Su1pn(oul WNG 1BJIUOD M3U YL

JO JUNOWe 3y} U} 13pJO 33ueyDd siy} Aq paisn{pe aq {|im WNS 12 43u03 YL
sy JapJO aBueyd siy1 o} Jorid wng 1oeaiuo) ayj

sJapiQ aduey) pazjouyine snojaald Aq a8ueyd 1au ayl

sem wng 1oesu0) jeuidiio aylL

00°'T98'0ES SAB|3P 40 %JOM |euoiRIPPYOT - 01d
:SMOT104 SV GIONVHD S| LOVHLINOD 3HL

dnoJo suoiNjos EPIBUO ‘HOLIVHLNOI OL

yST8Y W 'BIUCAN

sAejap 310M 104 0D EPAIUO peoy uociduiwies SZTST
IJET:v0 YTOT'TO'CT aiva 5|00YS 3{(qNnd BIUOAN
14 *HIAGNNN HIAHO IDNVHD :(ssappe pue aweN) LOIfOHd

12pJO 3dueyd



	VII.D pgs 2 & 3.pdf
	Bid Summary
	Summary Sheet

	VII.D pgs 2 & 3.pdf
	Bid Summary
	Summary Sheet




